

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR

Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Main #: 914-734-1002 Fax #: 914-734-1003 www.townofcortlandt.com

Town Board Members
JAMES F. CREIGHTON
FRANCIS X. FARRELL
CRISTIN JACOBY
ROBERT E. MAYES

Press Release

FOR MORE INFORMATION Supervisor Richard Becker, MD (914) 734-1002, Fax (914) 734-1003 For Immediate Release: October 14, 2022

Agenda

Cortlandt Town Board Work Session October 17, 2022

The Cortlandt Town Board Work Session is scheduled for Monday, October 17, at 7pm, 1 Heady Street, Cortlandt Manor in the Nyberg Meeting Room. The meeting is open to the public.

The Agenda will include:

- <u>7:00 pm</u> DARE Report from Peekskill PD Officers Greg Jones and Pamela Sgroi and Yorktown PD, Chief Robert Nobel and Detective Finn
- Review Town Board Agenda
- Review any other topic as discussed by Town Board
- Executive Session for Legal or Personnel Discussion

Richard H. Becker, MD Town Supervisor